OF A COGNI

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZATED CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE A COUNTY STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1918(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To FIR No.

663(5)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 6:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
03/09/2023 At 8:09 AM	Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East	03/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Sorokhaibam Ibomcha s/o S Maimu of Khuga Tampak, CCPur # 6009054885 O.E. Overleaf O.E. Overleaf Officer- in- incha Churachandpur Police Churachandpur Police Sorokhaibam Ibomcha s/o S Maimu of Khuga Tampak, CCPur # 6009054885 Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property. Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act SI Thianminboi Vaiphei of CCP-PS will please investigate the case. 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act	Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Punishable u/s i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incha Ge Churechandpur Police Statio Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act	Ibomcha s/o S Maimu of Khuga Tampak, CCPur	members of different age group from Kuki	weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing	Vaiphei of CCP-PS will please	
	i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incha	ge Statio	147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date : i/c OC/CCP-PS

: 03/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churechandpur Police Statio Manipur To

The Office-in-Charge, Moirang Police Station.

Subject:- Wakatchaba.

Sir,



	NI
	Makhada sahi toujariba eina sir gi naphamda nolukna hangatchari madudi, houkhiba
N	May gi tang 3/05/2023. (ayuk/numidang) pung 6:30Pmtaha matamda sisi amusai
m	nasing 6 leiba Khuga Tampak Churachandpur Manipur
2419	
	*
	asi kuki kangbu amasung makhoigi militant
gr	oupna mee shiba yaba khutlai paiduna laklaga yum kei, lam thum loina meina tumna
th	adokpibada nattana manghan takhanbikhre, houjikna ej amasung eigi imung manungi
me	eewoising Molkang College Morkang gi relief camp
ta	leijari. Aranba toubashingi mathakta law gi oiba thabak loukhatpiduna dandi pibinaba
am	nasung mangkhiba lan thum gi maramda thigatpinaba nolukchari, isagi lam dokhon amuk
sin	nnahanbinabasu nolukchari. Mari leinaba police station da wakatchanabagi tanja mafam
cha	adabana eikhoina leijariba relief camp ki jagada wakatchabani. Matam chana wakatpa
nga	amjadabagi maramdi thawai hingnaba lanjennaringel amasung camp amadagi amada
	ngdok/hongjin touringeidani.
2	Retriated as DE of FIX NO. 1918
-1	Thagatchari: (09)2023 CCP-PJ ut 14+148/1491
13	384 380 447 436 181, 3/4
1/2	POPLANT Auchoro
Dai	ted Mairang
	May 2022
	Chumchandpur Police Station Johokkhaibam Ibomcha
	S/o Maimy
Hice report 668(5)20	t is treated as an of of Figure, as magile No: 6009054885 1447/427/4361PCX 8/4 postact,
1	and the first of the control of the

Officer-In-charge Moirang Police Station Bishimpur Dist., Manipus * PRICE STORY

LIST OF ITEMS LOSS

SI.No.	PARTICULARS	DESCRIPTION	NUMBERS	REMARKS
9,	House / Building	Pakka building	1	Burned V Damaged
o.	Vehicles			Burned Stolen Damaged
c.	Jewelleries	San 3		Loss
d.	Shop & Establishment	GROCERY Shop	1	Stolen Damaged
е.	Animal and Poultry			
	1			
B-				

Total amo	unt of Los	s in Rupees (A	pproximately):	3000000	•
	1-	Thirty)

(Signature) S l b omcha

Book No.			
Manipur State Form	No.	٧.	7



Page	No.		
			_

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME-REPORT JUNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATEON - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

Sub- Division: Moirang

FIR No. 663(5)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- on 3rd May, 2023 at @ 6.30 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
27 th May, 2023 at 10.55 am	At Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur about 30 kms South	27/05/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Sorokhaibam Ibomcha, S/o. S. Maimu of Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass & damage, mischief her fine	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP P.S. since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP P.S.	
		1		
OE is attached. i/c OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 27/05/2023		Punishable u/s - 486 147/148/149/384/380/447/427'IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act		

Officer-In-charge L Moirang Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipur,

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh) Designation ...i/c OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 27/05/2023 Officer-In-charge Moirang Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipur